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Surface| 200 | 200 | Gravel, rock, shale | 2850 | 2900 50 Shale
200| 370 170 | Gyp., shale 2900 | 3330 | 430 Sand, shale, lime
370 990 | 530 | Salt & Gyp. 3330 | 3450 | 120 Sand
909 1420 | 520 | Anhydrite 3450 | 3630 | 180 Sand & lime
1420} 1700 | 280 | Salt 3630 | 3680 50 Shale & sand
1700 1810 | 110 | Anhydrite 3680 3730 50 Dolomite & sand
1810 2180 | 370 | Salt 3730 | 4020 | 290 Lime, sand, shale
2180 2420 | 240 | Anhydrite '
2420 2480 60 | Lime § Black Shale
2480 2600 | 120 | Sand
2600| 2850 | 250 | Sand § lime
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RECEIVED

AUG 2 0 1981
THE EASTLAND OIL COMPANY
O.C. D
HARROUN "A" WELL NO. 3 ARTESIA, OFFICE

Herradura Bend (Delaware)
Unit Letter J, 2310 feet FSL and 1650 feet FEL
Section 29, T-22-S, R-28-E

Eddy County

RECORD OF DEVIATION TESTS

Depth Deviation
400" 3/4°
714" 3/4°

1500' 1 1/4°

1711 11/4°

2013" 2 1/2°

2210°" 2 3/4°

2363" 2°

2773 1 1/4°

3270" 3/40

3681 3/4°

4020° 3/4°

T certify that I have personal knowledge of the deviation
data and facts presented above and that such data are true,
correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

THE EASTLAND OIL COMPANY

George . Neal, Vice President

State of Texas
County of Midland

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /974 day of Lttg 00?7
1981. 4

My commission expires:_ 7/3//7 4 DV N Y o
' ’ Notary Public WHLIE o -
Midland County, Texas




